
LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION (LONO) 

CONTACTS FOR UTILITY EASEMENTS (U.E.): 

COMCAST 
12600 Westlinks Dr. 
Ft. Myers, FL 33913 
Xavier Medina 
(239) 205-0469
Xavier_Medina2@comcast.com
Xavier_Medina@comcast.com 

CENTURY LINK/LUMEN 
3530 Kraft Rd., Suite #100 
Naples, FL 34105 
Kenny Stinnett at (239) 920-5935 
Kenneth.Stinnett@Lumen.com and Sherlene 
Clevenger Sherlene.Clevenger@Lumen.com  

TECO PEOPLES GAS 
8416 Palm River Rd. 
Tampa, FL 33619 
Joan Domning 
(813) 275-3783
JDomning@TecoEnergy.com

FPL 
4105 15th Ave. SW 
Naples, FL 34116 
Andrew Bolton 
(239) 248-8714
Andrew.Bolton@FPL.com

CITY OF NAPLES – UTILITIES 
(WATER, RECLAIMED, SEWER) 
380 Riverside Cir. 
Naples, FL 34102 
Michelle Baines
(239) 213-4712
MBaines@NaplesGov.com

CONTACT FOR DRAINAGE EASEMENTS (D.E.) 
CITY OF NAPLES – STORMWATER – DRAINAGE 
295 Riverside Cir. 
Naples, FL 34102 
Bob Middleton 
(239) 213-5003
RMiddleton@NaplesGov.com

*IF THE LOCATION FOR REQUEST ONLY INCLUDES A UTILITY EASEMENT, ALL CONTACTS FOR THE UTILITY EASEMENTS ARE TO

BE CONTACTED AND NOTHING IS REQURED FROM THE STORMWATER/DRAINAGE CONTACT.

*IF LOCATION FOR REQUEST ONLY INCLUDES A DRAINAGE EASEMENT, ONLY A LETTER FROM THE DRAINAGE CONTACT IS

REQURED.

*IF SITE INCLUEDS BOTH A UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT, ALL LONO’S ARE REQUIRED.
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